RESOLUTION NUMBER 5188

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS AUTHORIZING A BUDGET TRANSFER OF \$70,000 FROM CIP #P039 PATRIOT PARK FIELD UPGRADE TO CIP #P035 PATRIOT PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, capital improvement project numbers P039 and P035 were approved by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for capital improvement project number P035 are anticipated to exceed the authorized budget and a budget transfer in the amount of \$70,000 is required to account for all of the transactions related to the park project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City does hereby find, determine, and resolve as follows:

Section 1. The above recitals are all true and correct and are hereby adopted as findings.

Section 2. The City Council authorizes a budget transfer, in the amount of \$70,000, reducing the budget for capital improvement project number P039 and increases the budget for capital improvement project number P035.

Section 3. The City Manager of the City is hereby authorized and directed to take such further actions and execute such additional documents as may be necessary to implement and effect this Resolution on behalf of the City.

Section 4. This Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its adoption.

Section 5. The City Clerk and Authority Secretary shall certify to the passage and adoption hereof.

ADOPTED, SIGNED, and APPROVED this 31st day of October, 2017.

Mayor, Michael M. Vargas

ATTEST:

City Clerk, Nancy Salazar

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) § CITY OF PERRIS)

I, Nancy Salazar, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution Number 5188 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting held the 2nd day of November 2017, by the following called vote:

AYES: BURKE, CORONA, RABB, ROGERS, VARGAS NOES: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE

City Clerk, Nancy Salazar